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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

4 NOV 2023 12:42 Mixed Team Relay 11-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

Ice Resurfacing

Opening Ceremony

13:32 Women 1500 m 3-8 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

13:50 Men 1500 m 4-8 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing

14:23 Women 1500 m 3-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

14:39 Men 1500 m 4-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

15:08 Women 500 m 5-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

15:20 Men 500 m 6-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

15:49 Women 500 m 5-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

15:56 Men 500 m 6-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing

16:19 Women 500 m 5-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

16:30 Men 500 m 6-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

16:53 Women 3000 m Relay 9-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

17:09 Men 5000 m Relay 10-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

Medal Ceremony

End of Day

5 NOV 2023 12:45 Women 3000 m Relay 9-8 Final B Final B

12:53 Men 5000 m Relay 10-8 Final B Final B

Ice Resurfacing

13:32 Women 1000 m 7-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

13:48 Men 1000 m 8-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

14:19 Women 1000 m 7-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

14:28 Men 1000 m 8-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing

14:52 Women 1000 m 7-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

15:04 Men 1000 m 8-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

15:34 Mixed Team Relay 11-8 Final B Final B

15:40 Mixed Team Relay 11-9 Final A Final A

Ice Resurfacing

16:07 Women 3000 m Relay 9-9 Final A Final A

16:18 Men 5000 m Relay 10-9 Final A Final A

Medal Ceremony

End of Day

LEGEND

QP Qualified by Place QT Qualified by Time
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

Number of Entries by NOC

NOC Women Men Total

Women Men Mixed

1500m 500m 1000m Relay 1500m 500m 1000m Relay Relay

ARG - Argentina 1 1 1 1 1

AUS - Australia 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

CAN - Canada 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

CHN - China 3 3 3 1 (5) 2 3 2 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

JPN - Japan 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 2 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

KAZ - Kazakhstan 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

KOR - Rep. of Korea 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

NZL - New Zealand 1 1 1 1 1

USA - USA 3 3 3 1 (5) 3 3 3 1 (5) 1 (6) 5 5 10

Total: 9 19 19 19 6 (30) 20 20 20 6 (30) 6 (36) 31 33 64
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of THU 2 NOV 2023

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 76 KIM Hyo Jin STAUS20502199601

CAN - Canada 2 SARAULT Courtney STCAN22404200001

13 BLAIS Danae STCAN21005199901

77 BRUNELLE Florence STCAN22012200301

95 MASCITTO Cynthia STCAN20410199201

103 MONTMINY Karina STCAN21302200101

CHN - China 97 HAO Weiying STCHN22209200001

98 QU Chunyu STCHN22007199601

99 SONG Jiarui STCHN21602200502

100 ZHANG Jianing STCHN20807200501

101 ZHANG Yuting STCHN20408199901

JPN - Japan 37 HIRAI Ami STJPN20208199701

40 KIKUCHI Moemi STJPN20604199201

42 WATANABE Aoi STJPN21609199901

52 TAKAHASHI Hana STJPN20909200201

83 NAKASHIMA Mirei STJPN21711200301

KAZ - Kazakhstan 36 TIKHONOVA Olga STKAZ22310199701

56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina STKAZ20810200501

59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina STKAZ22410199701

63 KHAN Yana STKAZ20609200001

84 YERMEK Malika STKAZ22708200301

KOR - Korea 6 SHIM Suk Hee STKOR23001199701

25 LEE Soyoun STKOR21604199301

39 PARK Jiyun STKOR22207199901

85 PARK Jiwon STKOR22601199801

102 KIM A Lang STKOR22208199501

USA - United States 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen STUSA20211199401

50 LETAI Julie STUSA22306200001

73 LEE Eunice STUSA21111200401

93 WILLHOITE Una STUSA21401200201

94 STAHL Louisiana STUSA21812200401
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REVISED
4 NOV 10:57

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of SAT 4 NOV 2023

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

AUS Australia

KIM Hyo Jin 5 FEB 1996 76 X X X

CAN Canada

SARAULT Courtney 24 APR 2000 2 X X X X X

BLAIS Danae 10 MAY 1999 13 X X X

BRUNELLE Florence 20 DEC 2003 77 X X X X

MASCITTO Cynthia 4 OCT 1992 95 X

MONTMINY Karina 13 FEB 2001 103 X X X X

CHN China

HAO Weiying - 97 X X X X

QU Chunyu 20 JUL 1996 98 X X

SONG Jiarui 16 FEB 2005 99 X X X X

ZHANG Jianing 8 JUL 2005 100 X X X

ZHANG Yuting 4 AUG 1999 101 X X X X

JPN Japan

HIRAI Ami 2 AUG 1997 37 X X X X X

KIKUCHI Moemi 6 APR 1992 40 X X X X

WATANABE Aoi 16 SEP 1999 42 X X X X

TAKAHASHI Hana 9 SEP 2002 52 X X

NAKASHIMA Mirei 17 NOV 2003 83 X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

TIKHONOVA Olga 23 OCT 1997 36 X X X X

AZHGALIYEVA Alina 8 OCT 2005 56 X X X

ZHANBUSINOVA Madina 24 OCT 1997 59 X X X X

KHAN Yana 6 SEP 2000 63 X X X X

YERMEK Malika 27 AUG 2003 84 X X

KOR Korea

SHIM Suk Hee 30 JAN 1997 6 X X X X X

LEE Soyoun 16 APR 1993 25 X X X X

PARK Jiyun 22 JUL 1999 39 X

PARK Jiwon 26 JAN 1998 85 X X X X X

KIM A Lang 22 AUG 1995 102 X X

USA United States

SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen 2 NOV 1994 5 X X X X X

LETAI Julie 23 JUN 2000 50 X X X X X

LEE Eunice 11 NOV 2004 73 X X X X

WILLHOITE Una 14 JAN 2002 93 X X

STAHL Louisiana 18 DEC 2004 94 X

Total number of entries 19 19 19 30 36

REVISED Skater #95 MASCITTO Cynthia (CAN) has been withdrawn from 1500m competition. Replaced by skater #103 MONTMINY Karina
(CAN)
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of THU 2 NOV 2023

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

ARG - Argentina 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel STARG10402200301

AUS - Australia 29 COREY Brendan STAUS12101199701

CAN - Canada 3 DUBOIS Steven STCAN10105199701

22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan STCAN12405199801

33 DANDJINOU William STCAN10110200101

142 COURTEMANCHE Jerome STCAN11909200101

143 SOHIER William STCAN11409200001

CHN - China 18 ZHONG Yuchen STCHN10106199801

25 LI Wenlong STCHN10402200101

57 LIU Guanyi STCHN12601200001

144 LIU Jinxun STCHN12003200401

145 ZHU Yiding STCHN10212200201

JPN - Japan 21 MIYATA Shogo STJPN12701200301

28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki STJPN13107199901

54 IWASA Dan STJPN11812199501

121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui STJPN10512200201

122 WADA Takumi STJPN13010200301

KAZ - Kazakhstan 11 NIKISHA Denis STKAZ10708199501

32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil STKAZ11611199801

44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan STKAZ12308199901

83 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar STKAZ11707200202

124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid STKAZ11201199701

KOR - Korea 1 PARK Ji Won STKOR12309199601

26 JANG Sungwoo STKOR11903200201

126 KIM Gun Woo STKOR12003199802

127 LEE Jeongmin STKOR12501200201

128 SEO Yi Ra STKOR13110199201

NZL - New Zealand 130 MACDONALD Lukas STNZL11008200101

USA - United States 65 HEO Andrew STUSA10703200101

81 PARK Wesley STUSA11205200301

82 HOWARD Marcus STUSA12210200301

138 KWON Seung-Min STUSA13108200301

146 SHUAI Sean STUSA12011200601
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REVISED
5 NOV 11:24

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of SUN 5 NOV 2023

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

ARG Argentina

LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel 4 FEB 2003 90 X X X

AUS Australia

COREY Brendan 21 JAN 1997 29 X X X

CAN Canada

DUBOIS Steven 1 MAY 1997 3 X X X X X

PIERRE-GILLES Jordan 24 MAY 1998 22 X X X

DANDJINOU William 1 OCT 2001 33 X X X X

COURTEMANCHE Jerome 19 SEP 2001 142 X X

SOHIER William 14 SEP 2000 143 X X X

CHN China

ZHONG Yuchen 1 JUN 1998 18 X X X X

LI Wenlong 4 FEB 2001 25 X X X X

LIU Guanyi 26 JAN 2000 57 X X X

LIU Jinxun 20 MAR 2004 144 X X

ZHU Yiding - 145 X X

JPN Japan

MIYATA Shogo 27 JAN 2003 21 X X X

YOSHINAGA Kazuki 31 JUL 1999 28 X X X

IWASA Dan 18 DEC 1995 54 X X X

MATSUBAYASHI Yui 5 DEC 2002 121 X X X X

WADA Takumi 30 OCT 2003 122 X X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

NIKISHA Denis 7 AUG 1995 11 X X X X X

GALIAKHMETOV Adil 16 NOV 1998 32 X X X X

SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan 23 AUG 1999 44 X X X

ZHANNISOV Sanzhar 18 JUL 2005 83 X X

ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid 12 JAN 1997 124 X X X

KOR Korea

PARK Ji Won 23 SEP 1996 1 X X X X

JANG Sungwoo 19 MAR 2002 26 X X X

KIM Gun Woo 20 MAR 1998 126 X X X X X

LEE Jeongmin 25 JAN 2002 127 X

SEO Yi Ra 31 OCT 1992 128 X X X X

NZL New Zealand

MACDONALD Lukas 10 AUG 2001 130 X X X

USA United States

HEO Andrew 7 MAR 2001 65 X X X X

PARK Wesley 12 MAY 2003 81 X X X X

HOWARD Marcus 22 OCT 2003 82 X X X X X

KWON Seung-Min 31 AUG 2003 138 X X

SHUAI Sean 20 NOV 2006 146 X X
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REVISED
5 NOV 11:24

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of SUN 5 NOV 2023

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay Team Relay

Total number of entries 20 20 20 30 36

REVISED
Skater #21 MIYATA Shogo (JPN) has been withdrawn from 1000m competition. Replaced by skater #121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui (JPN)
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1500 m

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 1 2:26.191

2 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1 2 2:25.986

3 13 BLAIS Danae CAN 2 3 2:26.765

4 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 1 4 2:26.843

5 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 3 5 2:26.791

6 36 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2 6 2:28.686

7 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 2 7 2:26.603

Final B 8 100 ZHANG Jianing CHN 3 1 2:38.276

9 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 3 2 2:38.339

10 50 LETAI Julie USA 4 3 2:38.912

11 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 4 4 2:39.103

12 73 LEE Eunice USA 4 5 2:27.583

13 56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 5 6 2:28.027

14 101 ZHANG Yuting CHN 5 7 2:40.892

Semifinals 15 59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 5 3:05.464

16 97 HAO Weiying CHN 6 2:28.367

17 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 6 2:45.522

18 76 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 6 3:07.998

19 103 MONTMINY Karina CAN 7 2:30.045

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

3 SF1 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 2:38.234 QA

2 13 BLAIS Danae CAN 2:38.709 QA

3 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 2:38.803 QB

4 50 LETAI Julie USA 2:40.005 QB

5 101 ZHANG Yuting CHN 2:40.892 qB

6 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 2:45.522

4 SF2 1 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 3:02.703 QA

2 36 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 3:02.774 QA

3 100 ZHANG Jianing CHN 3:02.850 QB

4 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 3:03.374 QB

5 59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 3:05.464

6 76 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 3:07.998

5 SF3 1 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:25.986 QA

2 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 2:26.603 QA

3 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2:26.791 qA

4 73 LEE Eunice USA 2:27.583 QB

5 56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:28.027 qB

6 97 HAO Weiying CHN 2:28.367

7 103 MONTMINY Karina CAN 2:30.045

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Finals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

10 Final A 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 2:26.191

2 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:26.657

3 13 BLAIS Danae CAN 2:26.765

4 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 2:26.843

5 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2:27.354

6 36 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2:28.686

7 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 2:29.066

9 Final B 1 100 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2:38.276

2 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 2:38.339

3 50 LETAI Julie USA 2:38.912

4 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 2:39.103

5 73 LEE Eunice USA 2:39.152

6 56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:39.238

7 101 ZHANG Yuting CHN 3:20.639

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 2:25.986 Semifinals

2 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 2:26.191 Final A

3 7 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 2:26.603 Semifinals

4 3 13 BLAIS Danae CAN 2:26.765 Final A

5 5 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2:26.791 Semifinals

6 4 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 2:26.843 Final A

7 12 73 LEE Eunice USA 2:27.583 Semifinals

8 13 56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:28.027 Semifinals

9 16 97 HAO Weiying CHN 2:28.367 Semifinals

10 6 36 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 2:28.686 Final A

11 19 103 MONTMINY Karina CAN 2:30.045 Semifinals

12 8 100 ZHANG Jianing CHN 2:38.276 Final B

13 9 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 2:38.339 Final B

14 10 50 LETAI Julie USA 2:38.912 Final B

15 11 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 2:39.103 Final B

16 14 101 ZHANG Yuting CHN 2:40.892 Semifinals

17 17 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 2:45.522 Semifinals

18 15 59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 3:05.464 Semifinals

19 18 76 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 3:07.998 Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1500 m

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 2 1 2:15.999

2 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 6 2 2:33.228

3 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR 1 3 2:21.272

4 21 MIYATA Shogo JPN 2 4 2:21.320

5 25 LI Wenlong CHN 2 5 2:23.890

6 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 1 6 2:15.997

7 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 1 7 2:23.700

Final B 8 143 SOHIER William CAN 4 1 2:22.120

9 145 ZHU Yiding CHN 3 2 2:16.181

10 32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 3 3 2:23.900

11 65 HEO Andrew USA 4 4 2:24.353

12 29 COREY Brendan AUS 3 5 2:21.384

13 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 5 PEN 2:22.125

14 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 4 DNS 2:16.855

Semifinals 15 130 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 5 2:23.902

16 44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan KAZ 5 2:24.669

17 81 PARK Wesley USA 6 2:24.802

18 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel ARG 6 2:26.585

19 54 IWASA Dan JPN 7 2:57.829

20 26 JANG Sungwoo KOR PEN

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

6 SF1 1 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2:15.997 QA

2 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 2:15.999 QA

3 145 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:16.181 QB

4 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 2:16.855 QB

5 130 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 2:23.902

6 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:37.181 ADVA

- 26 JANG Sungwoo KOR PEN

7 SF2 1 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR 2:21.272 QA

2 21 MIYATA Shogo JPN 2:21.320 QA

3 29 COREY Brendan AUS 2:21.384 QB

4 143 SOHIER William CAN 2:22.120 QB

5 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 2:22.125 qB

6 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel ARG 2:26.585

7 54 IWASA Dan JPN No time

8 SF3 1 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 2:23.700 QA

2 25 LI Wenlong CHN 2:23.890 QA

3 32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 2:23.900 QB

4 65 HEO Andrew USA 2:24.353 QB

5 44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan KAZ 2:24.669

6 81 PARK Wesley USA 2:24.802

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Finals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

12 Final A 1 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 2:33.158

2 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:33.228

3 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR 2:33.324

4 21 MIYATA Shogo JPN 2:33.461

5 25 LI Wenlong CHN 2:33.702

6 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2:34.346

7 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 3:20.166

11 Final B 1 143 SOHIER William CAN 2:39.312

2 145 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:39.401

3 32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 2:39.545

4 65 HEO Andrew USA 2:45.114

5 29 COREY Brendan AUS 3:13.517

- 82 HOWARD Marcus USA PEN

- 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 4 Nov 2023    Print Time: 14:54

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Men 1500 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 6 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2:15.997 Semifinals

2 1 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 2:15.999 Semifinals

3 9 145 ZHU Yiding CHN 2:16.181 Semifinals

4 14 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 2:16.855 Semifinals

5 3 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR 2:21.272 Semifinals

6 4 21 MIYATA Shogo JPN 2:21.320 Semifinals

7 12 29 COREY Brendan AUS 2:21.384 Semifinals

8 8 143 SOHIER William CAN 2:22.120 Semifinals

9 13 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 2:22.125 Semifinals

10 7 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 2:23.700 Semifinals

11 5 25 LI Wenlong CHN 2:23.890 Semifinals

12 10 32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 2:23.900 Semifinals

13 15 130 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 2:23.902 Semifinals

14 11 65 HEO Andrew USA 2:24.353 Semifinals

15 16 44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan KAZ 2:24.669 Semifinals

16 17 81 PARK Wesley USA 2:24.802 Semifinals

17 18 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel ARG 2:26.585 Semifinals

18 2 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:33.228 Final A

19 19 54 IWASA Dan JPN 2:57.829 Semifinals



Print Date: Sat 4 Nov 2023    Print Time: 16:28

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C74_DistanceClassification_Women 500 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 500 m

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 1 1 42.522

2 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 2 1 2 43.529

3 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1 2 3 43.714

4 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2 3 4 43.677

5 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1 5 5 43.134

6 50 LETAI Julie USA 2 2 PEN 44.377

Final B 7 63 KHAN Yana KAZ 3 4 1 43.692

8 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 3 3 2 44.304

9 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 2 4 3 44.222

Semifinals 10 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1 PEN 44.237

Quarterfinals 11 98 QU Chunyu CHN 3 44.407

12 99 SONG Jiarui CHN 3 44.432

13 103 MONTMINY Karina CAN 4 44.604

14 59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 4 44.680

15 101 ZHANG Yuting CHN 4 45.421

16 76 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 4 46.577

17 84 YERMEK Malika KAZ 5 44.839

18 93 WILLHOITE Una USA 5 45.286

19 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 5 1:12.114

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals



Print Date: Sat 4 Nov 2023    Print Time: 15:18

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

13 QF1 1 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 44.071 Q

2 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 44.222 Q

3 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 44.304 q

4 59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 44.680

5 93 WILLHOITE Una USA 45.286

14 QF2 1 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 44.237 Q

2 50 LETAI Julie USA 44.377 Q

3 99 SONG Jiarui CHN 44.432

4 101 ZHANG Yuting CHN 45.421

5 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:12.114

15 QF3 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 42.965 Q

2 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 44.245 Q

3 98 QU Chunyu CHN 44.407

4 103 MONTMINY Karina CAN 44.604

5 84 YERMEK Malika KAZ 44.839

16 QF4 1 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 43.134 Q

2 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 43.677 Q

3 63 KHAN Yana KAZ 43.692 q

4 76 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 46.577

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 500 m_Semifinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

21 SF1 1 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 43.529 QA

2 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 43.714 QA

3 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 44.795 QB

4 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 44.812 QB

5 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN No time ADVA

22 SF2 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 42.522 QA

2 50 LETAI Julie USA 45.802 QA

3 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 53.674 ADVA

4 63 KHAN Yana KAZ 58.987 QB

- 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Finals

World Record 41.416 VELZEBOER Xandra (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

26 Final A 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 42.760

2 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 44.192

3 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 45.873

4 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 45.927

5 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 49.202

- 50 LETAI Julie USA PEN

25 Final B 1 63 KHAN Yana KAZ 45.038

2 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 45.104

3 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 47.679

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sat 4 Nov 2023    Print Time: 16:29

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Women 500 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 42.522 Semifinals

2 5 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 43.134 Quarterfinals

3 2 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 43.529 Semifinals

4 4 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 43.677 Quarterfinals

5 7 63 KHAN Yana KAZ 43.692 Quarterfinals

6 3 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 43.714 Semifinals

7 9 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 44.222 Quarterfinals

8 10 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 44.237 Quarterfinals

9 8 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 44.304 Quarterfinals

10 6 50 LETAI Julie USA 44.377 Quarterfinals

11 11 98 QU Chunyu CHN 44.407 Quarterfinals

12 12 99 SONG Jiarui CHN 44.432 Quarterfinals

13 13 103 MONTMINY Karina CAN 44.604 Quarterfinals

14 14 59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina KAZ 44.680 Quarterfinals

15 17 84 YERMEK Malika KAZ 44.839 Quarterfinals

16 18 93 WILLHOITE Una USA 45.286 Quarterfinals

17 15 101 ZHANG Yuting CHN 45.421 Quarterfinals

18 16 76 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 46.577 Quarterfinals

19 19 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:12.114 Quarterfinals
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Page 1 of 1C74_DistanceClassification_Men 500 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1 1 1 40.149

2 22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 1 1 2 40.183

3 65 HEO Andrew USA 2 2 3 40.299

4 124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 2 2 4 40.512

5 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 3 3 5 40.614

Final B 6 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 2 3 1 41.109

7 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 3 4 2 41.101

8 18 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1 4 3 40.672

9 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 2 5 4 41.803

10 21 MIYATA Shogo JPN 1 5 DNS 41.047

Quarterfinals 11 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 3 41.457

12 144 LIU Jinxun CHN 3 41.884

13 138 KWON Seung-Min USA 4 41.140

14 57 LIU Guanyi CHN 4 41.574

15 83 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 4 41.973

16 130 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 4 42.084

17 29 COREY Brendan AUS 5 41.656

18 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel ARG 5 45.052

19 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR DNF

20 128 SEO Yi Ra KOR PEN

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start FA Final A

FB Final B PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals

SF Semifinals
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 500 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

17 QF1 1 21 MIYATA Shogo JPN 41.047 Q

2 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 41.217 Q

3 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 41.457

4 57 LIU Guanyi CHN 41.574

- 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR DNF

18 QF2 1 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.393 Q

2 65 HEO Andrew USA 40.823 Q

3 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 41.101 q

4 138 KWON Seung-Min USA 41.140

5 29 COREY Brendan AUS 41.656

19 QF3 1 18 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 41.723 Q

2 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 41.803 Q

3 144 LIU Jinxun CHN 41.884

4 83 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 41.973

- 128 SEO Yi Ra KOR PEN

20 QF4 1 22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 40.687 Q

2 124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 40.835 Q

3 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 40.978 q

4 130 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 42.084

5 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel ARG 45.052

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

DNF Did Not Finish PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 500 m_Semifinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

23 SF1 1 22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 40.595 QA

2 124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 40.716 QA

3 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 41.109 QB

4 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 41.657 QB

5 21 MIYATA Shogo JPN No time qB

24 SF2 1 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.309 QA

2 65 HEO Andrew USA 40.399 QA

3 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 40.648 qA

4 18 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 40.672 QB

5 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 41.919 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Finals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

28 Final A 1 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.149

2 22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 40.183

3 65 HEO Andrew USA 40.299

4 124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 40.512

5 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 40.614

27 Final B 1 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 42.470

2 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 42.626

3 18 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 42.777

4 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 43.150

- 21 MIYATA Shogo JPN DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Men 500 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 40.149 Final A

2 2 22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan CAN 40.183 Final A

3 3 65 HEO Andrew USA 40.299 Final A

4 4 124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid KAZ 40.512 Final A

5 5 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 40.614 Final A

6 8 18 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 40.672 Semifinals

7 10 21 MIYATA Shogo JPN 41.047 Quarterfinals

8 7 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 41.101 Quarterfinals

9 6 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 41.109 Semifinals

10 13 138 KWON Seung-Min USA 41.140 Quarterfinals

11 11 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 41.457 Quarterfinals

12 14 57 LIU Guanyi CHN 41.574 Quarterfinals

13 17 29 COREY Brendan AUS 41.656 Quarterfinals

14 9 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 41.803 Quarterfinals

15 12 144 LIU Jinxun CHN 41.884 Quarterfinals

16 15 83 ZHANNISOV Sanzhar KAZ 41.973 Quarterfinals

17 16 130 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 42.084 Quarterfinals

18 18 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel ARG 45.052 Quarterfinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1000 m

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1 1 1 1:28.706

2 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1 1 2 1:29.208

3 13 BLAIS Danae CAN 1 2 3 1:29.637

4 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 1 2 4 1:30.631

5 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 2 3 5 1:29.758

Final B 6 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 2 5 1 1:29.863

7 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 2 4 2 1:30.022

8 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 2 3 3 1:30.913

9 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 3 5 4 1:31.462

10 36 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 3 4 DNS 1:29.997

Quarterfinals 11 50 LETAI Julie USA 3 1:32.860

12 76 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 3 2:00.749

13 100 ZHANG Jianing CHN 4 1:31.614

14 56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 4 1:31.849

15 73 LEE Eunice USA 4 1:33.587

16 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 4 2:04.230

17 63 KHAN Yana KAZ 5 1:31.616

18 97 HAO Weiying CHN PEN

18 99 SONG Jiarui CHN PEN

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals



Print Date: Sun 5 Nov 2023    Print Time: 13:50

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Quarterfinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

35 QF1 1 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:32.688 Q

2 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1:32.762 Q

3 50 LETAI Julie USA 1:32.860

4 73 LEE Eunice USA 1:33.587

36 QF2 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1:29.334 Q

2 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:29.863 Q

3 36 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 1:29.997 q

4 56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 1:31.849

- 97 HAO Weiying CHN PEN

37 QF3 1 13 BLAIS Danae CAN 1:32.116 Q

2 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 1:32.250 Q

3 76 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:00.749

4 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 2:04.230

- 99 SONG Jiarui CHN PEN

38 QF4 1 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:30.870 Q

2 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 1:31.426 Q

3 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:31.462 q

4 100 ZHANG Jianing CHN 1:31.614

5 63 KHAN Yana KAZ 1:31.616

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Women 1000 m_Semifinals 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

43 SF1 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1:30.339 QA

2 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:30.852 QA

3 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1:30.913 QB

4 36 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 1:31.040 QB

5 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:31.325 qB

44 SF2 1 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:29.557 QA

2 13 BLAIS Danae CAN 1:29.637 QA

3 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 1:29.758 qA

4 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 1:30.022 QB

5 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:32.071 qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sun 5 Nov 2023    Print Time: 15:00
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Finals

World Record 1:25.958 SCHULTING Suzanne (NED) 4 NOV 2022 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

48 Final A 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1:28.706

2 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:29.208

3 13 BLAIS Danae CAN 1:30.613

4 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:30.631

5 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 1:30.934

47 Final B 1 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:39.080

2 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 1:39.193

3 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1:39.382

4 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:39.508

- 36 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sun 5 Nov 2023    Print Time: 15:01

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Women 1000 m 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen USA 1:28.706 Final A

2 2 2 SARAULT Courtney CAN 1:29.208 Final A

3 3 13 BLAIS Danae CAN 1:29.637 Semifinals

4 5 85 PARK Jiwon KOR 1:29.758 Semifinals

5 6 77 BRUNELLE Florence CAN 1:29.863 Quarterfinals

6 10 36 TIKHONOVA Olga KAZ 1:29.997 Quarterfinals

7 7 37 HIRAI Ami JPN 1:30.022 Semifinals

8 4 25 LEE Soyoun KOR 1:30.631 Final A

9 8 6 SHIM Suk Hee KOR 1:30.913 Semifinals

10 9 42 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:31.462 Quarterfinals

11 13 100 ZHANG Jianing CHN 1:31.614 Quarterfinals

12 17 63 KHAN Yana KAZ 1:31.616 Quarterfinals

13 14 56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 1:31.849 Quarterfinals

14 11 50 LETAI Julie USA 1:32.860 Quarterfinals

15 15 73 LEE Eunice USA 1:33.587 Quarterfinals

16 12 76 KIM Hyo Jin AUS 2:00.749 Quarterfinals

17 16 40 KIKUCHI Moemi JPN 2:04.230 Quarterfinals
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Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1000 m

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 1 1 1 1:25.052

2 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 1 2 2 1:25.116

3 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 2 1 3 1:25.621

4 25 LI Wenlong CHN 3 3 4 1:25.939

5 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1 2 PEN 1:25.472

Final B 6 29 COREY Brendan AUS 2 5 1 1:25.631

7 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 2 3 2 1:25.242

8 128 SEO Yi Ra KOR 3 4 DNS 1:25.273

Semifinals 9 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR 1 PEN 1:25.606

10 142 COURTEMANCHE Jerome CAN 2 PEN 1:25.876

Quarterfinals 11 44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan KAZ 3 1:26.274

12 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 3 1:27.437

13 32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 4 1:26.178

14 146 SHUAI Sean USA 4 1:26.298

15 122 WADA Takumi JPN 4 1:26.345

16 18 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 4 1:27.443

17 81 PARK Wesley USA 5 1:26.398

18 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 5 1:27.981

19 130 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 5 1:28.060

20 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel ARG 5 1:31.044

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

39 QF1 1 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:25.116 Q

2 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 1:25.242 Q

3 128 SEO Yi Ra KOR 1:25.273 q

4 122 WADA Takumi JPN 1:26.345

5 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel ARG 1:31.044

40 QF2 1 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:25.472 Q

2 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 1:25.621 Q

3 44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan KAZ 1:26.274

4 146 SHUAI Sean USA 1:26.298

5 130 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 1:28.060

41 QF3 1 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:26.529 Q

2 29 COREY Brendan AUS 1:26.902 Q

3 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 1:27.437

4 18 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:27.443

5 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 1:27.981

42 QF4 1 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR 1:25.606 Q

2 142 COURTEMANCHE Jerome CAN 1:25.876 Q

3 25 LI Wenlong CHN 1:25.939 q

4 32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 1:26.178

5 81 PARK Wesley USA 1:26.398

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

45 SF1 1 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:25.052 QA

2 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:25.244 QA

3 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 1:25.347 QB

4 128 SEO Yi Ra KOR 1:25.377 QB

5 29 COREY Brendan AUS 1:25.631 qB

46 SF2 1 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 1:31.704 QA

2 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:31.788 QA

3 25 LI Wenlong CHN 1:45.870 ADVA

- 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR PEN

- 142 COURTEMANCHE Jerome CAN PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Finals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Daeheon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

50 Final A 1 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:28.338

2 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:28.664

3 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 1:28.939

4 25 LI Wenlong CHN 1:29.295

- 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN PEN

49 Final B 1 29 COREY Brendan AUS 1:54.844

2 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 1:55.211

- 128 SEO Yi Ra KOR DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 33 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:25.052 Semifinals

2 2 1 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:25.116 Quarterfinals

3 7 28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki JPN 1:25.242 Quarterfinals

4 8 128 SEO Yi Ra KOR 1:25.273 Quarterfinals

5 5 3 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:25.472 Quarterfinals

6 9 126 KIM Gun Woo KOR 1:25.606 Quarterfinals

7 3 121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui JPN 1:25.621 Quarterfinals

8 6 29 COREY Brendan AUS 1:25.631 Semifinals

9 10 142 COURTEMANCHE Jerome CAN 1:25.876 Quarterfinals

10 4 25 LI Wenlong CHN 1:25.939 Quarterfinals

11 13 32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil KAZ 1:26.178 Quarterfinals

12 11 44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan KAZ 1:26.274 Quarterfinals

13 14 146 SHUAI Sean USA 1:26.298 Quarterfinals

14 15 122 WADA Takumi JPN 1:26.345 Quarterfinals

15 17 81 PARK Wesley USA 1:26.398 Quarterfinals

16 12 82 HOWARD Marcus USA 1:27.437 Quarterfinals

17 16 18 ZHONG Yuchen CHN 1:27.443 Quarterfinals

18 18 11 NIKISHA Denis KAZ 1:27.981 Quarterfinals

19 19 130 MACDONALD Lukas NZL 1:28.060 Quarterfinals

20 20 90 LENCINAS Sebastian Fidel ARG 1:31.044 Quarterfinals
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 3000 m Relay

World Record 4:02.809 Netherlands (NED) 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Round Results
Group Rank Team

SF FB FA
Best
Time

Final A 1 CAN - Canada 1 1 4:13.574

2 SARAULT Courtney X X

13 BLAIS Danae X X

77 BRUNELLE Florence X X

95 MASCITTO Cynthia X

103 MONTMINY Karina X

2 KOR - Korea 1 2 4:12.224

6 SHIM Suk Hee X X

25 LEE Soyoun X X

39 PARK Jiyun X X

85 PARK Jiwon X

102 KIM A Lang X

3 KAZ - Kazakhstan 2 3 4:15.973

36 TIKHONOVA Olga X

56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina X X

59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina X X

63 KHAN Yana X X

84 YERMEK Malika X

4 JPN - Japan 2 4 4:12.691

37 HIRAI Ami X X

40 KIKUCHI Moemi X X

42 WATANABE Aoi X X

52 TAKAHASHI Hana X X

Final B 5 CHN - China 3 1 4:12.935

97 HAO Weiying X

98 QU Chunyu X X

99 SONG Jiarui X X

100 ZHANG Jianing X X

101 ZHANG Yuting X

6 USA - United States 3 2 4:39.300

5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen X

50 LETAI Julie X X

73 LEE Eunice X X

93 WILLHOITE Una X

94 STAHL Louisiana X X

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B SF Semifinals
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RESULTS

Women 3000 m Relay - Semifinals

World Record 4:02.809 Netherlands (NED) 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

29 SF1 1 KOR - Korea 4:12.224 QA

6 SHIM Suk Hee

25 LEE Soyoun

39 PARK Jiyun

102 KIM A Lang

2 JPN - Japan 4:12.691 QA

37 HIRAI Ami

40 KIKUCHI Moemi

42 WATANABE Aoi

52 TAKAHASHI Hana

3 CHN - China 4:12.935 QB

98 QU Chunyu

99 SONG Jiarui

100 ZHANG Jianing

101 ZHANG Yuting

30 SF2 1 CAN - Canada 4:13.574 QA

2 SARAULT Courtney

13 BLAIS Danae

77 BRUNELLE Florence

103 MONTMINY Karina

2 KAZ - Kazakhstan 4:15.973 QA

36 TIKHONOVA Olga

56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina

59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina

63 KHAN Yana

3 USA - United States 4:39.300 QB

5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen

50 LETAI Julie

73 LEE Eunice

94 STAHL Louisiana

NOTE
The first and second placed teams from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed teams from each race qualify for Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 3000 m Relay - Final A

World Record 4:02.809 Netherlands (NED) 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

53 Final A 1 CAN - Canada 4:14.513

2 SARAULT Courtney

13 BLAIS Danae

77 BRUNELLE Florence

95 MASCITTO Cynthia

2 KOR - Korea 4:14.567

6 SHIM Suk Hee

25 LEE Soyoun

39 PARK Jiyun

85 PARK Jiwon

3 KAZ - Kazakhstan 4:16.200

56 AZHGALIYEVA Alina

59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina

63 KHAN Yana

84 YERMEK Malika

4 JPN - Japan 4:16.263

37 HIRAI Ami

40 KIKUCHI Moemi

42 WATANABE Aoi

52 TAKAHASHI Hana

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Women 3000 m Relay - Final B

World Record 4:02.809 Netherlands (NED) 23 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

33 Final B 1 CHN - China 4:22.422

97 HAO Weiying

98 QU Chunyu

99 SONG Jiarui

100 ZHANG Jianing

2 USA - United States 4:26.148

50 LETAI Julie

73 LEE Eunice

93 WILLHOITE Una

94 STAHL Louisiana

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code



Print Date: Sun 5 Nov 2023    Print Time: 16:15

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C81_TimeAnalysis_Women 3000 m Relay 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 3000 m Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 Korea KOR 4:12.224 Semifinals

2 4 Japan JPN 4:12.691 Semifinals

3 5 China CHN 4:12.935 Semifinals

4 1 Canada CAN 4:13.574 Semifinals

5 3 Kazakhstan KAZ 4:15.973 Semifinals

6 6 United States USA 4:39.300 Semifinals
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 5000 m Relay

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Round Results
Group Rank Team

SF FA
Best
Time

Final A 1 KOR - Korea 1 1 6:59.322

1 PARK Ji Won X X

26 JANG Sungwoo X X

126 KIM Gun Woo X

127 LEE Jeongmin X X

128 SEO Yi Ra X

2 CHN - China 2 2 7:00.697

18 ZHONG Yuchen X

25 LI Wenlong X X

57 LIU Guanyi X X

144 LIU Jinxun X

145 ZHU Yiding X X

3 CAN - Canada 1 3 7:03.177

3 DUBOIS Steven X X

22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan X X

33 DANDJINOU William X X

142 COURTEMANCHE Jerome X X

4 KAZ - Kazakhstan 2 4 7:03.644

11 NIKISHA Denis X X

32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil X X

44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan X X

124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid X X

Final B 5 JPN - Japan 3 1 7:03.708

28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki X X

54 IWASA Dan X X

121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui X X

122 WADA Takumi X X

6 USA - United States 3 2 7:01.621

65 HEO Andrew X X

81 PARK Wesley X X

82 HOWARD Marcus X

138 KWON Seung-Min X

146 SHUAI Sean X X

LEGEND

FA Final A SF Semifinals Final B
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RESULTS

Men 5000 m Relay - Semifinals

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

31 SF1 1 CAN - Canada 7:03.177 QA

3 DUBOIS Steven

22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan

33 DANDJINOU William

142 COURTEMANCHE Jerome

2 KAZ - Kazakhstan 7:03.644 QA

11 NIKISHA Denis

32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil

44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan

124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid

3 JPN - Japan 7:03.708 QB

28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki

54 IWASA Dan

121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui

122 WADA Takumi

32 SF2 1 KOR - Korea 6:59.322 QA

1 PARK Ji Won

26 JANG Sungwoo

127 LEE Jeongmin

128 SEO Yi Ra

2 CHN - China 7:00.697 QA

18 ZHONG Yuchen

25 LI Wenlong

57 LIU Guanyi

145 ZHU Yiding

3 USA - United States 7:01.621 QB

65 HEO Andrew

81 PARK Wesley

82 HOWARD Marcus

146 SHUAI Sean

NOTE
The first and second placed teams from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed teams from each race qualify for Final B.

LEGEND

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 5000 m Relay - Final A

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

54 Final A 1 KOR - Korea 7:13.143

1 PARK Ji Won

26 JANG Sungwoo

126 KIM Gun Woo

127 LEE Jeongmin

2 CHN - China 7:13.463

25 LI Wenlong

57 LIU Guanyi

144 LIU Jinxun

145 ZHU Yiding

3 CAN - Canada 7:13.556

3 DUBOIS Steven

22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan

33 DANDJINOU William

142 COURTEMANCHE Jerome

4 KAZ - Kazakhstan 7:13.698

11 NIKISHA Denis

32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil

44 SHAMUKHANOV Yerkebulan

124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 5000 m Relay - Final B

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

34 Final B 1 JPN - Japan 8:04.086

28 YOSHINAGA Kazuki

54 IWASA Dan

121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui

122 WADA Takumi

2 USA - United States 8:04.505

65 HEO Andrew

81 PARK Wesley

138 KWON Seung-Min

146 SHUAI Sean

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 5000 m Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 Korea KOR 6:59.322 Semifinals

2 2 China CHN 7:00.697 Semifinals

3 6 United States USA 7:01.621 Semifinals

4 3 Canada CAN 7:03.177 Semifinals

5 4 Kazakhstan KAZ 7:03.644 Semifinals

6 5 Japan JPN 7:03.708 Semifinals
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Mixed Team Relay

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Round Results
Group Rank Team

SF FB FA
Best
Time

Final A 1 USA - United States 1 2:41.348

5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (W) X

50 LETAI Julie (W) X

65 HEO Andrew (M) X

82 HOWARD Marcus (M) X

2 CAN - Canada 1 2:42.098

2 SARAULT Courtney (W) X

77 BRUNELLE Florence (W) X

22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan (M) X

143 SOHIER William (M) X

3 KOR - Korea 2 2:41.660

85 PARK Jiwon (W) X

102 KIM A Lang (W) X

26 JANG Sungwoo (M) X

126 KIM Gun Woo (M) X

Final B 4 JPN - Japan 3 2:44.001

52 TAKAHASHI Hana (W) X

83 NAKASHIMA Mirei (W) X

121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui (M) X

122 WADA Takumi (M) X

Semifinals 5 CHN - China PEN

99 SONG Jiarui (W) X

101 ZHANG Yuting (W) X

18 ZHONG Yuchen (M) X

25 LI Wenlong (M) X

5 KAZ - Kazakhstan PEN

59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina (W) X

63 KHAN Yana (W) X

11 NIKISHA Denis (M) X

32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil (M) X

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

SF Semifinals
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RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Semifinals

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

1 SF1 1 USA - United States 2:41.348 QA

5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (W)

50 LETAI Julie (W)

65 HEO Andrew (M)

82 HOWARD Marcus (M)

2 KOR - Korea 2:41.660 QA

85 PARK Jiwon (W)

102 KIM A Lang (W)

26 JANG Sungwoo (M)

126 KIM Gun Woo (M)

3 JPN - Japan 2:44.001 QB

52 TAKAHASHI Hana (W)

83 NAKASHIMA Mirei (W)

121 MATSUBAYASHI Yui (M)

122 WADA Takumi (M)

2 SF2 1 CAN - Canada 2:42.098 QA

2 SARAULT Courtney (W)

77 BRUNELLE Florence (W)

22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan (M)

143 SOHIER William (M)

KAZ - Kazakhstan 2:43.845 ADVA

59 ZHANBUSINOVA Madina (W)

63 KHAN Yana (W)

11 NIKISHA Denis (M)

32 GALIAKHMETOV Adil (M)

CHN - China 2:44.071 ADVA

99 SONG Jiarui (W)

101 ZHANG Yuting (W)

18 ZHONG Yuchen (M)

25 LI Wenlong (M)

NOTE
The first and second placed teams from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed teams from each race qualify for Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code

REVISED
Late Advancement for Team China and Team Kazakhstan



Print Date: Sun 5 Nov 2023    Print Time: 15:46

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Mixed Team Relay_Final A 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2024

RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Final A

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

52 Final A 1 CAN - Canada 2:39.752

2 SARAULT Courtney (W)

77 BRUNELLE Florence (W)

3 DUBOIS Steven (M)

22 PIERRE-GILLES Jordan (M)

2 USA - United States 2:40.243

5 SANTOS-GRISWOLD Kristen (W)

50 LETAI Julie (W)

65 HEO Andrew (M)

82 HOWARD Marcus (M)

3 CHN - China 2:40.306

97 HAO Weiying (W)

99 SONG Jiarui (W)

25 LI Wenlong (M)

57 LIU Guanyi (M)

4 KAZ - Kazakhstan 2:40.392

36 TIKHONOVA Olga (W)

63 KHAN Yana (W)

11 NIKISHA Denis (M)

124 ZHAXYBAYEV Mersaid (M)

5 KOR - Korea 2:47.374

6 SHIM Suk Hee (W)

85 PARK Jiwon (W)

126 KIM Gun Woo (M)

128 SEO Yi Ra (M)

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Mixed Team Relay - Final B

World Record 2:35.951 Korea (KOR) 24 OCT 2021 Beijing (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

51 FB 1 JPN - Japan No time

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Mixed Team Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 Canada CAN 2:39.752 Final A

2 2 United States USA 2:40.243 Final A

3 3 China CHN 2:40.306 Final A

4 4 Kazakhstan KAZ 2:40.392 Final A

5 5 Korea KOR 2:41.660 Semifinals

6 6 Japan JPN 2:44.001 Semifinals
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